
NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

GARY E. JOHNSON Lori Wrotenbery 

Jennifer A. Salisbury 
Cabinet Secretary 

Governor Director 
Oil Conservation Division 

February 8, 2001 

Clay & Jeri Osborn 
P.O. Box 1285 
Jal, NM 88252 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Osborn: 

In response to your letter dated January 24, 2001,1 am writing to let you know that the Oil Conservation 
Division (OCD) approved the transfer of the South Langlie Jal Unit to Chaparral Oil, L.L.C. on Janu ary 31, 
2001. The change of operator could not be approved until OCD received additional bonding for inactive wells 
in the unit. 

Please be assured Chaparral Oil, L.L.C. will be required to comply with applicable OCD rules. 

Sincerely, 

Cc: Chris Williams, District Supervisor 
Bill Olson, Environmental Bureau 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 
Phone:(505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * htt p: / w w w. e in n rd. s t a tc. n in. us 
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Clay and Jeri Osborn sh^ £ 9 
P.O. Box 1285 J . ... - •••~"fAs 

Jal, New Mexico 88252 j u i c e s D ^ ^ y • 
Phone (505) 395-2510 < office ° n n e 

January 24, 2001 

Lori Wootenbery 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
P.O. Box 6429 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: South Langlie Jal Unit 

Dear Lori Wootenbery, 

ipldraKMl, LLC stating mat"e: We are in receipt of the letter dated October 9,2000 form Chaparral Oil, LLC stating that "effectfyi 
October 1,2000, Chaparral has assumed operations on all properties previously operated by Bristol 
(Exhibit A) This is inclusive of the above referenced South Langlie Jal Unit. (Exhibit B) 

According to OCD record of previous Cl 15 reports, Bristol Resources Corporation is the last reported 
operator submitting reports on the South Langlie Jal Unit on August 2000. (Exhibit C) As per OCD record 
there has been no activity or Cl 15 filed by Bristol Resources Corporation or Chaparral Oil, LLC. 

According to New Mexico Statute, Chaparral Oil, LLC must file as the operator of record after assuming 
operations. As of January 19,2001 OCD records continue to reflect Bristol Resources Corporation as 
operator of record. 

We request that the OCD investigate the South Langlie Jal Unit for current operator. We also request that 
once the current operator is designated that the OCD require that certain operator to comply with all New 
Mexico Statues. We ask that you reply within 15 days of receipt of this letter. 

Jennifer Salisbury 
Bill Olson 
Chris Williams 



RESERVE OIL AND GAS COMPANY 1 8 0 6 F I D E L f W U N I O N T O W E R , D A L L A S , TEXAS 7 5 2 0 1 

T E L E P H O N E £X- R IVERSIDE 8 - 0 5 4 7 , A R E A C O D E 2 1 4 

S e p t e m b e r 18, 1970 

N e w M e x i c o O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n C o m m i s s i o n 
P . O. B o x 2088 
Santa F e , N e w M e x i c o 87501 

A t t e n t i o n : M r . A . L . P o r t e r , J r . 
S e c r e t a r y - D i r e c t o r 

R e : South L a n g l i e J a l U n i t 

L e a C o u n t y , N e w M e x i c o 

G e n t l e m e n : 

U n d e r date of A u g u s t 25, 1970 the O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n C o m m i s s i o n i s s u e d 
t h e i r O r d e r N o . R - 4 0 2 1 i n Case N o . 4405 a p p r o x i n g the Sou th L a n g l i e - J a l 
U n i t A g r e e m e n t and O r d e r N o . R - 4 0 2 2 i n Case N o . 4406 a u t h o r i z i n g the 
w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t i n the South L a n g l i e - J a l U n i t A r e a , L a n g l i e - M a t t i x 
O i l P o o l . 

B y v i r t u e of the a u t h o r i t y g r a n t e d by the a f o r e m e n t i o n e d O r d e r s , R e s e r v e 
O i l and Gas C o m p a n y , as O p e r a t o r , of the South L a n g l i e - J a l U n i t p l aced 
the U n i t i n e f f e c t as of 7:00 A . M . , S ep t em be r 1, 1970. We a r e e n c l o s i n g 
f o r y o u r i n f o r m a t i o n and f i l e s a copy of the r e c o r d e d C e r t i f i c a t e as to 
E f f e c t i v e Date of the South L a n g l i e - J a l U n i t A g r e e m e n t . 

J N P : c r s 

cc: M r . J e r r y L o s e e 
P . O. B o x 239 
A r t e s i a , N e w M e x i c o 88210 

M r . E r d M . Johnson 
R e s e r v e O i l and Gas C o m p a n y 
T h i r d F l o o r , F i r s t Savings B u i l d i n g 
M i d l a n d , Texas 79701 

Y o u r s v e r y t r u l y , 

R E S E R V E O I L A N D GAS C O M P A N Y 
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CERTIFICATE AS TO EFFECTIVE DATE OF ITTTTTTT", ";; 

•' THE SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT^GREEMENT —<&JJ/JL 

By LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

SLP i 1370 

Reserve O i l and Gas. Company, U n i t Operator under the 

Uni t Agreement f o r the Development and Operation of the South 

Langlie J a l Unit Area, Lea County, Nev/ Mexico, hereby c e r t i f i e s : 

1. Tracts comprising 100% o f the Unit Area as shown 

on the o r i g i n a l E x h i b i t "B", have q u a l i f i e d under the p r o v i s i o n s 

o f A r t i c l e 9 o f the U n i t Agreement. 

2. The Un i t Agreement was approved by the New Mexico 

O i l Conservation Commission on August 25, 1970, by Order R-4021 

i n Case No. 4405.' 

3. A counterpart q f the U n i t Agreement has been r e ­

corded i n Book 291 a t Page 378 o f the Miscellaneous Records of 

Lea County, New Mexico. 

4. The Working I n t e r e s t Owners i n a l l q u a l i f i e d 

t r a c t s have determined t h a t the South Langlie J a l U n i t Agree­

ment became e f f e c t i v e September 1, 1970, a t 7:00 A.M. 

DATED t h i s f i r s t day o f September, 1970. 

RESERVE OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

. / . 
By :v<tV-/V v 

A t t o r n e y - i n - F a c t 

STATE OF TEXAS ) 

COUNTY OJ1' DALLAS ) 

The f o r e g o i n g i n s t r u m e n t was acknowledged b e f o r e me 
, t — 
/ y ( i. C ' 

t ; u s September I , 1970, by •.-•/ \ u ' / 

A c o o m e y - i u - Z a c t f o r RESERVE OIL AND GAS COMPANY, a c o r p o r a t i o n , 

oi l o e n a i i o r s a i a c o r p o r a t i o n . 

Notary Public \ 
My c c r r j i i i j s i o n e x p i r e s : 



OOVKMNOR 
\ « * DAVID F. C A R G O 

. * --v o I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N e , U I M , A N 

U LAND COMMIMIOMER 
* S T A T E O F NEW M E X I C O A L I t x J - ARMIJO 

r-. i f ' IIKMBKM 
I, X V p °- B O X ^OOB . SANTA FE 

.....-oV «TAT« aioLoairr 
' A. u. i»oimtn. JW. 

MCRCTARY • DIRBCTOtt 

August 25, 1970 

Jm& 

Ret Case No. 4405 
Mr. A. J. Losee 
Attorney at Law 
Post Office Drawer 239 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Order No. R-4.021 

Applicant: 

Reserve O i l & Gas 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-refereneed Commis­
sion order recently entered in the subject case. 

Very truly yours. 

A. L. PORTER, J r . 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/ir 

Copy of order also sent to: 

Hobbs OCC x 

Artesia OCC 

Aztec OCC 

Other Unit Division - State Land Office 
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIONS \ 
SANTAFE NMEX= \ > 

REFERENCE: CASE 4405-UNIT AGREEMENT CASE 4406-WATERFLOOD 
DOCKET NO« 19-70 SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT, LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO* ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY HAS THIS DATE 
APPROVED THE REFERENCED UNIT AGREEMENT DATED MAY 1j 
1970 AND HAS EXECUTED A RATIFICATION THEREOF* THE 

i 

EXECUTION OF SAID RATIFICATION IS SUBJECT TO OBTAINING 
C O N S E N T O F T H E A R G O N P R O D U C T I O N P A Y M E N T O W N E R S = 

J O H N N O L E N A T L A N T I C R I C H F C E L D C O M P A N Y M I D L A N D , T E X A S = 

V / 
WU 1201 (R 5-69I 


